

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Carver

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 210, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "4,821,702" and substitute "5,821,702" and in the CASH
- 3 FUNDS column insert "1,000,000".

- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

- 5 Page 211, line 4, strike "This amount" and substitute "These amounts".

- 6 Page 429, line 10, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "8,995,512"
- 7 and substitute "9,995,512" and in the CASH FUNDS column strike
- 8 "8,995,512" and substitute "9,995,512".

- 9 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Increases cash fund appropriations from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund by a total of \$2,000,000, including: \$1,000,000 to the Department of **Human Services** to expand access to Short-term Intensive Residential Remediation Treatment (STIRRT); and \$1,000,000 to the Department of **Public Health and Environment** to expand funding for youth substance abuse prevention through the Communities That Care model.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Human Services	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$1,000,000	0.0
Public Health and Environment	0	1,000,000	0	0	1,000,000	0.0
Total	\$0	\$2,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$2,000,000	0.0

** ** ** ** **